KSCD Student awarded with Gold Medals during Karnatak University Convocation

Ms. Poornima Savadattimath of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad secured Gold Medals in Physics and Chemistry during the 74th Annual Convocation of the Karnatak University, Dharwad, held on 24th September 2024.



Photograph 1. Ms. Poornima Savadattimath receiving the Awards from the dignitaries during the Convocation ceremony of Karnatak University, Dharwad, on 24th September 2024.

Ms. Poornima Savadattimath was a B.Sc. (PCM) student of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad during 2020-2023. She secured the highest marks in Physics and Chemistry during her BSc course (2022-23), for which she was awarded the Late Prof. S S Suligavi Memorial

Gold Medal [for securing the highest marks in B.Sc (Physics)] and Prof. Suresh Tuwar Gold Medal [for securing the highest marks in B.Sc (Chemistry)] during the 74th Convocation of the Karnatak University, Dharwad held on 24th September 2024. Poornima has not just excelled academically, but has also actively taken part in the Extra-Curricular Activities (like "Save Soil" initiative) by making best use of the opportunities available in the Karnatak Science College, Dharwad.

Ms. Poornima Savadattimath had cleared the JAM examination (Mathematics) in 2024 with AIR 1802, and is presently studying for her M.Sc degree in Data Science at DRDO's DIET, Pune, India.

In fact, earlier, in October 2022 (72nd Convocation of KUD), Ms. Kaveri Obannagol of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad (2019-22) had secured the Late Prof. S S Suligavi Memorial Gold Medal [for securing the highest marks in B.Sc (Physics)].



Photograph 2. Poornima Savadattimath posing with her Gold Merit Award Certificates in front of the iconic building of the Karnatak University, Dharwad at Pavatenagar on 24th September 2024



Photograph 3. Congratulations to Ms. Poornima Savadattimath (2022-23) of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad, who was awarded two Gold medals for securing the highest marks in BSc Physics and Chemistry subjects. She is seen here with her proud parents, after receiving the Gold Medals during the KUD convocation held on 24th September 2024.



Photograph 4. Earlier, in October 2022 (72nd Convocation of KUD), Ms. Kaveri Obannagol of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad (2019-22) had secured the Late Prof. S S Suligavi Memorial Gold Medal [for securing the highest marks in B.Sc (Physics)].



Photograph 5. A photo of the Gold Medal Secured by Ms. Kaveri Obannagol of Karnatak Science College Dharwad during the 72nd Convocation of the Karnatak University, Dharwad, in October 2022.

SOSONO ROMO ROMO ROMO ROMO ROMO	
ಂಪನಿರಾ	(8302-
සිතිවේස් නම්නයා	
E CO	- Com
KARNATAK	HIMINATE CHIMINA
A Grade	MANAGEMAN
NAAC Accredited "University with Potential for Excellence"	
AWARD CER	TIFICATE
Ğ	
ರ್ಷರು ಕಾವೇರಿ ಒಬನ್ನಗ್ರೆ	೯९೪
🧣 (ತಂದೆಯ ಹೆಸರು ರಾಜು ತಾಂಡ	ದಿಯ ಹೆಸರು ದೇವಕಿದೇವಿ) 🖳
ಇವರು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ವಿಂದ ಅಗಸ್ಟ ೨೦೨೨ ರಲ್ಲಿ ಜರುಗಿದ ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸರ್ವೋಚ್ಛ ಸ್ಥಾನವನ್ನು ಪಡೆದಿರುವದ ವಿವಂಗತ ಪ್ರೊ ಎಸ್.ಎಸ್. ಸುಳಿ ಬಂಗಾರದ ಪದಕ / ಹಾರಿತೋಷಕ / ಶಿಷ್ಣಾ	
ದಿಂದ ಅಗಸ್ಟ ೨೦೨೨ ರಲ್ಲಿ ಜರುಗಿದ ಬಿ.ಎಸ್ಸ್. (ಭೌತಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ)	
ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸರ್ವೋಚ್ಛ ಸ್ಥಾನವನ್ನು ಪಡೆದಿರುವದರಿಂದ	
್ರಿ ದಿವಂಗತ ಮ್ರೊ. ಎಸ್.ಎಸ್. ಸುಳಿಗಾವಿ ಸ್ಮಾರಕ	
The state of the s	
ನಾನು ಪ್ರಮಾಣೀಕರಿಸುತ್ತೇನೆ.	
	ಅಭಿನಂದಿಸುತ್ತೇನೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಅವರ ಭಾವೀ
ಜೀವನದಲ್ಲಿ ಎಲ್ಲ ಯಶಸ್ಸು ಲಭಿಸಲೆಂದು ಹಾರೈಸುತ್ತೆ	
I Certify that	
Name Kaveri Obnnag	ol
(Father's Name Raju Devakidevi)	
of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad	
is awarded Late.Prof. S.S. Suligavi Memorial Gold Medal /	
Prize Scholarchin for standing history at the D.C. (D)	
Examination of the University held in August 2022	
Examination of the University held in August 2022	
all success in his/her future life.	
20.007.2022	Something the same of the same
ದಿನಾಂಕ / Date : 3 0 0CT 2023	ಕುಲಪತಿಗಳು / Vice-Chancellor

Photograph 6. Gold Medal Award Certificate given to Ms. Kaveri Obannagol of Karnatak Science College, Dharwad on 30th October 2022 for securing the highest marks in B.Sc (Physics) to the University (KUD).